CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwin Gerns	01/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerns Continental Smallgoods Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	39 Buhot Street	
City:	Geebung, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10467203	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-1678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-324-1677

Email: scolby@petersverny.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Colby - 3840.01

Address Line 1: 425 Sherman Ave. Suite 230

Address Line 2: Peters Verny LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3840.01
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Colby

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Gerns-GernsContinental#page1.tif source=Assignment_Gerns-GernsContinental#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Edwin Gerns

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses is,

39 Buhot Street, Geeburn, Queensland 4034, Australia

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

MANUFACTURED MEAT AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION THEREOF

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as:

Application number 2,437,839, filed on February 12, 2002;

AND WHEREAS,

Gerns Continental Smallgoods Pty Ltd

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

39 Buhot Street, Geebung, Queensland 4034, Australia

desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself/ourselves and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0932

DATED thisday of	Janes	_200\$p	
Witnessed By: Signature:	J.P	Ву:	Slerno
Signature: 9 15 6 Care	N	Name:	Edwin Gerns

PATENT REEL: 019973 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 10/17/2007